ITEM NO.9 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21091/2022

RAVINDER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.124450/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 10-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Appearance

Petitioner- Mr. Shaurya Lamba, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

Delay of 12 days in refiling is condoned. The matter be processed as per rules.

> ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA Registrar