ITEM NO.1758

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6515/2022

JAI SINGH (DECEASED) THR. ITS LRS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(office report on default in SLP D No. 6515/2022 and Application for deletion in SLP D No. 8460/2022 are to be listed.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 8460/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 127653/2022 IA No. 127653/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 16-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Buddha Deo Prasad, Adv.

Mr. N D Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

Mr. Tapan Masta, Adv.

Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Miss Amrita Verma, Adv.

Miss Sabarni Som, ADv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) Diary No. 6515/2022

Mr. Jitesh Malik, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioner(s), seeks some more time to file spare copies for issuance of notices in Special Leave Petition (Civil) Diary No.

6515/2022.

Needful shall be done without fail by the next date of hearing.

List after six weeks.

ITEM MO. 1758.1- I.A. No. 127653/2022 in Diary No(s).
8460/2022

Accepting the request of Mr. Jitesh Malik, learned counsel, appearing for the applicant, who states that his client wishes to give up the case in so far as the proforma respondents are concerned, the application is allowed and their names are permitted to be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Amended memo of parties shall be filed within four weeks. List after four weeks.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)